Company to cash flow interest rate risk.

  Currently the Company’s borrowings are within acceptable risk levels, as determined by the management, hence
the Company has not taken any swaps to hedge the interest rate risk.

  Exposure to interest rate risk

of the Company is as follows.
(` in Lakhs)

Particulars
 Nominal Amount

31st March, 2019 31st March, 2018
Fixed-rate instruments
Financial assets  -   -
Financial liabilities  351  322
TOTAL  351  322
Variable-rate instruments
Financial assets  -   -
Financial liabilities  34,872  41,187
TOTAL  34,872  41,187

Notes
On Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2019 (Contd.)

175ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19

  01 - 25   26 - 84   85 - 179

CORPORATE OVERVIEW STATUTORY REPORTS FINANCIAL SECTION

manisha.r
Highlight

manisha.r
Highlight

manisha.r
Highlight

manisha.r
Highlight

manisha.r
Highlight

manisha.r
Highlight

manisha.r
Highlight

  Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments
  A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars
100  bp increase 100 bp decrease

31st March 2019

Variable-rate instruments (349) 349

Cash flow sensitivity (349) 349

31st March 2018

Variable-rate instruments (412) 412

Cash flow sensitivity (412) 412

  Hedge Accounting

  The Company has adopted a structured risk management policy to hedge all these risks within an acceptable risk
limit and an approved hedge accounting framework which allows for Fair Value   hedges. Hedging instruments
include  forwards contracts to achieve this objective. The table below shows the position of hedging instruments
and hedged items as on the balance sheet date.

  Disclosure of effect of Hedge Accounting:

  Fair Value Hedge

  Hedging Instruments

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars  Nominal
Value

 Carrying
Amount

 Change in
Fair Value  Hedge Maturity  Line Item in